
688,350                
116,942                
280,395                
19,507                  

                 255,837 
          260,709,870 

                     6,655 

July 3, 2015

The National Shelter Cluster Nepal report comes out every Monday. Individual priority district reports will 
also come out at this time that identify where implementing agencies are active by VDC and current data 
listed by each VDC. This report will continually include more information. Email 
im2.nepal@sheltercluster.org if you have questions or suggestions on information you’d like to see in this 
report.

Updated on 

*Planned and In-Stock are based on frequency of agency updates. Many agencies have not updated their data in 
several weeks, so statuses are showing old and outdated data. 

Priority Districts
Damage
(gov #'s)

2011 
Household 

Census
 Tarpaulin
(one piece) 

 CGI Bundle
(72ft / bundle) 

 Blankets
(one piece) 

 Tents
(one piece) 

Household Kits
(one piece)

Cash 
(NPR)

Trainings
(not people)

Bhaktapur 27,990         68,636            12,881          77                     3,066           746          2,272              4,497,500      
Kathmandu 87,726         436,344          22,898          241                   6,162           758          14,092            8,327,694      

Lalitpur 25,508         109,797          20,771          1,916                6,228           602          10,407            7,470,136      
Nuwakot 62,143         59,215            36,077          1,180                31,285         1,081       10,462            8,407,500      
Rasuwa 9,450           9,778              9,894            1,900                8,168           59            10,815            -                    
Dolakha 52,000         45,688            76,696          1,516                55,720         54            15,327            7,787,500      

Kabhrepalanchok 73,647         80,720            35,703          1,339                6,770           625          3,478              -                    
Okhaldhunga 13,138         32,502            18,697          -                    1,572           68            11,897            -                    

Ramechhap 39,916         43,910            16,907          350                   1,743           -           2,985              -                    
Sindhuli 28,225         57,581            23,423          -                    11,496         20            34,518            796,659         

Sindhupalchok 66,636         66,688            129,979        3,618                36,996         4,652       27,738            17,693,657    
Dhading 62,461         73,851            47,851          403                   21,130         1,248       7,962              -                    
Gorkha 58,262         66,506            75,332          3,019                34,490         7,071       16,364            64,313,269    

Makawanpur 32,054         86,127            6,410            -                    3,505           -           -                 6,232,500      

Completed Distribution
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Priority Districts
Damage
(gov #'s)

2011 
Household 

Census
 Tarpaulin
(one piece) 

 CGI Bundle
(72ft / bundle) 

 Blankets
(one piece) 

 Tents
(one piece) 

Household Kits
(one piece)

Cash 
(NPR)

Training
(not people)

Bhaktapur 27,990         68,636            4,005            250                   -              -           4,092              2,000             -             
Kathmandu 87,726         436,344          6,766            1,058                69                12            3,169              3,000             -             

Lalitpur 25,508         109,797          4,002            2,250                -              262          2,008              9,502,000      -             
Nuwakot 62,143         59,215            12,280          11,162              5,068           -           8,448              8,080             -             
Rasuwa 9,450           9,778              10,289          8,797                3,950           13            9,338              1,800             270            
Dolakha 52,000         45,688            7,662            9,440                886              21            3,997              5,005,319      -             

Kabhrepalanchok 73,647         80,720            12,229          50                     4,209           4              8,356              9,190             -             
Okhaldhunga 13,138         32,502            3,603            -                    -              -           1,800              1,800             -             

Ramechhap 39,916         43,910            3,000            3,980                330              -           1,519              1,500             -             
Sindhuli 28,225         57,581            8,145            -                    -              1,979       7,811              -                    -             

Sindhupalchok 66,636         66,688            27,919          26,798              19,079         8              12,774            9,389             4,221         
Dhading 62,461         73,851            34,131          13,592              17,121         -           11,959            3,000             -             
Gorkha 58,262         66,506            16,737          22,224              1,252           224          10,021            120,633,151  2,164         

Makawanpur 32,054         86,127            4,063            1,782                100              -           2,228              3,226             -             

Planned and In-Stock

C
en
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al

E
as

t
W
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t

83

174

50

Implementing agencies

Local Partner Agencies
(Names not fully cleaned—some duplicates exist)

Sourcing Agencies
(Names not fully cleaned—some duplicates exist)

National Shelter Agency Data Report

Tarpaulin (single)

CGI Bundle (72 feet/bundle)

Blankets (single)

Tents (single)

Household Kits (single)

Cash (NPR)

Training (trained households)

Total Distributed and Planned Number of Active Agencies
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17 27 27 21 19 23 28 8 12 11 45 30 29 12

 Implementing Agency 
Name 

 Activities Distributed & 
Planned 

Last Update 
on 

Sheltering 
Activities

 Reported 
in Past 10 

Days 

Central East West

Shelter Implementing Agencies Distributing & Planning Activities in Priority Districts

AAR Japan Blankets, Tarpaulin 28/05/2015 No X

ACF

Household kits (excluding 
tarpaulins), Tarpaulin, Tool kits 
and fixings 25/05/2015 No

X X

ACTED

Blankets, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), 
Tarpaulin, CGI Bundle 
(72ft/bundle) 26/06/2015 Yes

X X X X

Adara Development CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 11/06/2015 No X

ADRA

Blankets, Construction 
Materials, Household Training, 
Tarpaulin, Tents, Tool kits and 
fixings, CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 19/06/2015 No

X X X X X

Al-Khair Foundation UK Tents 19/06/2015 No X X X X X
Arbeiter-Samariter- Bund 
Germany (ASB)

Blankets, Tarpaulin, Tool kits 
and fixings 25/05/2015 No X X

Asal Chimekee Nepal Tarpaulin 25/05/2015 No X X X
Association for International 
Solidarity in ASIA (ASIA 
Onlus) Tents, CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 26/06/2015 Yes

X

AWO International e. V

Blankets, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), 
Tarpaulin, Tool kits and fixings, 
CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 19/06/2015 No

X X

CARE

Household kits (excluding 
tarpaulins), Tarpaulin, Tents, 
Tool kits and fixings, CGI 
Bundle (72ft/bundle) 26/06/2015 Yes

X X X

Caritas Nepal
Household kits (excluding 
tarpaulins), Tarpaulin, Tents 04/06/2015 No

X X X X X X X X X X

Caritas Switzerland CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 16/06/2015 No X
CCS Italy - Terres des 
Hommes Italy Tarpaulin 28/05/2015 No

X

CECI
Household kits (excluding 
tarpaulins), Tarpaulin 16/06/2015 No X X

Cesvi Tarpaulin 16/06/2015 No X X X

Christian Aid
Specialist Training, Tarpaulin, 
CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 26/06/2015 Yes X X X X X X

Concern Worldwide

Blankets, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), 
Tarpaulin, Tool kits and fixings, 
CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 02/07/2015 Yes

X X X

CRS-Caritas

Blankets, Conditional Cash, 
Construction Materials, 
Household kits (excluding 
tarpaulins), Tarpaulin, Tool kits 
and fixings, Unconditional 
Cash, CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 19/06/2015 No

X X

DAN Chruch
Household kits (excluding 
tarpaulins), Tarpaulin 25/05/2015 No X
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on 

Sheltering 
Activities
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Days 

Central East West

Shelter Implementing Agencies Distributing & Planning Activities in Priority Districts

FNCCI Tarpaulin 25/05/2015 No X

Global Communities

Blankets, Tarpaulin, Tool kits 
and fixings, CGI Bundle 
(72ft/bundle) 04/06/2015 No

X

GlobalMedic Tents 02/06/2015 No X X X X X X X

GOAL

Blankets, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), 
Tarpaulin, Tents, Tool kits and 
fixings, CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 01/07/2015 Yes

X X X X X

Good Neighbors International
Blankets, Tarpaulin, Tents, Tool 
kits and fixings 23/06/2015 Yes X X X X

Habitat for Humanity Construction Materials 26/06/2015 Yes X X X X

Handicap International

Blankets, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), 
Tarpaulin, Tents, Tool kits and 
fixings, CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 16/06/2015 No

X X X

HELP
Tarpaulin, Tool kits and fixings, 
CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 23/06/2015 Yes

X

HelpAge International Unconditional Cash 16/06/2015 No X X X X X X X X X

HELVETAS Swiss 
Intercooperation Nepal

Blankets, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), Tarpaulin 16/06/2015 No

X X X X

Himalayan Disaster Relief 
Volunteer Group Blankets, Tarpaulin 25/05/2015 No

X X X X X X X X X X X X X

International Disaster 
Volunteers (IDV) Tents, CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 04/06/2015 No X X

International Nepal 
Fellowship

Blankets, Tarpaulin, CGI Bundle 
(72ft/bundle) 16/06/2015 No

X X

Intersos Tarpaulin, Tents 25/05/2015 No X

IOM
Blankets, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), Tarpaulin 23/06/2015 Yes

X X X X X

Islamic Relief Worldwide Tarpaulin, Tents 19/06/2015 No X X X

Lumanti

Conditional Cash, Household 
kits (excluding tarpaulins), 
Tarpaulin, (blank), CGI Bundle 
(72ft/bundle) 01/07/2015 Yes

X X X X X X X

Lutheran World Federation 
(LWF)

Blankets, Community Training, 
Conditional Cash, Construction 
Materials, Tarpaulin, Tool kits 
and fixings, CGI Bundle 
(72ft/bundle) 08/06/2015 No

X X X X X X

Lutheran World Relief (LWR)
Cash for Work, Tarpaulin, CGI 
Bundle (72ft/bundle) 04/06/2015 No X
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Malteser International Tarpaulin 16/06/2015 No X X
MedAir-MissionEast Blankets, Tarpaulin 26/06/2015 Yes X

Mennonite Central 
Committee

Household kits (excluding 
tarpaulins), Tarpaulin, CGI 
Bundle (72ft/bundle) 19/06/2015 No

X X X

Mercy corps

Blankets, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), 
Tarpaulin, Tents, Unconditional 
Cash 26/06/2015 Yes

X X X X X X X X X

MNMCC Tarpaulin, Tents 25/05/2015 No X

Namaste Nepal

Community Training, 
Conditional Cash, Construction 
Materials, Tarpaulin 02/07/2015 Yes

X X

Nazarene Compassionate 
Ministries Nepal (NCM Nepal)

Household kits (excluding 
tarpaulins), Tarpaulin 02/06/2015 No

X X

Nepal Red Cross

Blankets, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), 
Tarpaulin, Tents, Tool kits and 
fixings, Unconditional Cash 26/06/2015 Yes

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

OM nepal Tarpaulin 25/05/2015 No X X X

OXFAM
Tarpaulin, CGI Bundle 
(72ft/bundle) 26/06/2015 Yes

X X X X X X X

Peace Winds Japan

Community Training, 
Construction Materials, Tool 
kits and fixings, CGI Bundle 
(72ft/bundle) 26/06/2015 Yes

People in Need

Blankets, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), 
Tarpaulin, Tents, Tool kits and 
fixings, CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 01/07/2015 Yes

X X X

PHASE Nepal

Community Training, 
Household Training, Tool kits 
and fixings, CGI Bundle 
(72ft/bundle) 04/06/2015 No

X X

Plan International

Blankets, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), 
Tarpaulin, Tents, (blank), CGI 
Bundle (72ft/bundle) 26/06/2015 Yes

X X X X X X X

Polish Humanitarian Action Blankets, Tarpaulin 28/05/2015 No X

Rasuwa Relief
Household kits (excluding 
tarpaulins), Tarpaulin, Tents 04/06/2015 No X

Relief International CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 01/07/2015 Yes
Rotaract club Blankets, Tents 25/05/2015 No X X X X X X X X X X X
Rural Reconstruction Nepal Tarpaulin 25/05/2015 No X
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Samaritan's Purse Blankets, Tarpaulin 26/06/2015 Yes X X X X X X X X X X X X

Save the Children 

Blankets, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), 
Tarpaulin, Tool kits and fixings, 
Unconditional Cash, CGI 
Bundle (72ft/bundle) 26/06/2015 Yes

X X X X X X X X X

SDC Humanitarian Aid
Tarpaulin, Tents, Tool kits and 
fixings, CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 04/06/2015 No

X X X

Secours Islamique France
Household kits (excluding 
tarpaulins), Tarpaulin 25/05/2015 No X

ShelterBox Tarpaulin, Tents 19/06/2015 No X X
Solidarities International CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 26/06/2015 Yes X
Swiss Agency for 
Development and 
Cooperation

Household kits (excluding 
tarpaulins), Tarpaulin 11/06/2015 No

X X X

Tearfund

Community Training, 
Conditional Cash, Specialist 
Training, Tool kits and fixings, 
CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 23/06/2015 Yes

X

Terre des hommes (Tdh) Tarpaulin 25/05/2015 No X
Tevel CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 02/07/2015 Yes X X X X
The Leprosy Mission Nepal 
(TLMN) 

Tarpaulin, Unconditional Cash, 
CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 02/07/2015 Yes

X X X X X X X X

The Salvation Army Tarpaulin, Tents 23/06/2015 Yes X X X X X X X X

UNHCR
Household kits (excluding 
tarpaulins), Tarpaulin 01/07/2015 Yes X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

United Mission to Nepal

Blankets, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), 
Tarpaulin, Tool kits and fixings 25/05/2015 No

X

United Vision Nepal
Household kits (excluding 
tarpaulins), Tarpaulin 02/06/2015 No

We World Onlus
Blankets, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), Tarpaulin 25/05/2015 No

X X X

Welthungerhilfe Blankets, Tarpaulin 25/05/2015 No X X X X
Women Development 
Advocacy Center

Construction Materials, CGI 
Bundle (72ft/bundle) 23/06/2015 Yes

World Renew
Blankets, Tarpaulin, CGI Bundle 
(72ft/bundle) 19/06/2015 No X X

World Vision International

Blankets, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), 
Tarpaulin, Tents 26/06/2015 Yes

X X X X X X
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VYIF-NEPAL Tarpaulin 26/06/2015 Yes X X X

MinErgy Initiatives
Construction Materials, CGI 
Bundle (72ft/bundle) 26/06/2015 Yes

X

Germany-GIZ

Blankets, Construction 
Materials, Household kits 
(excluding tarpaulins), 
Tarpaulin, Tents, Tool kits and 
fixings, (blank), CGI Bundle 
(72ft/bundle) 26/06/2015 Yes

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

ANSAB
Tarpaulin, CGI Bundle 
(72ft/bundle) 01/07/2015 Yes

CWIN-TUKI
Tarpaulin, Tool kits and fixings, 
CGI Bundle (72ft/bundle) 02/07/2015 Yes

X

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No

00/01/1900 No
00/01/1900 No
00/01/1900 No
00/01/1900 No


